## UNIVERSITY OF VETERINARY & ANIMAL SCIENCES, LAHORE

## Office of the Controller of Examination

## **NOTIFICATION**

NoCE/Ph.D./322	Date: <b>23-04-2021</b>
It is notified for the information of all concerned that Mr.	Murtaza Ali Tipu
Ph.D. Scholar of <b>Department of Animal Nutrition</b>	, University of
Veterinary & Animal Sciences, Lahore, has completed all t	he requirements for PhD award including fulfillment of
PhD quality criteria of HEC and the university. The schola	ar has become eligible for award of PhD degree in the
discipline of <b>Animal Nutrition</b> as per detail given here un	nder:

Ph.D. in Education		Cumulative Result				
				redit Hours	3	
Registration	Scholar's Name	Father's Name	Course	Research	Total	Cumulative Grade
No.			Work	Work		Point Average CGPA
		Muhammad Iqbal				
2012-VA-394	Murtaza Ali Tipu	Hussain	26	24	50	3.69

Research Topic:

"Control of aflatoxin in cotton seed cake based dairy feed for M1 free milk production"

Local Supervisor-I Name: Prof. Dr. Anjum Khalique

Local Supervisor-II Name: Dr. Muhammad Naveed-ul-Haque.

**Foreign Evaluators:** 

a) Name: Dr. Gaye Krebs

University: Charles Sturt University

Animal Nutrition & Metabolism, School of Animal and Veterinary Sciences, Locked

Address: Bag 588, Wagga, NSW, 2678 Australia

b) Name: Prof. Dr. Ismail Bayram

University: University of AfyonKocatepe

Department of Animal Nutrition, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine, , ANS Campus,

Address: Afyonkarahisar-Turkey

## Detail of Research Articles Published on the basis of thesis research work:

- "Effect of chemical-and toxin binder-treated cotton seed cake on milk production, milk
  composition, and aflatoxin concentration in milk of Nili Ravi lactating buffaloes" Published in "Turkish Journal
  of Veterinary and Animal Sciences" pp: 1181-1187
- 2. "Effect of feeding calcium propionate supplemented cotton seed cake on milk yield, milk composition and aflatoxin concentration in lactating buffaloes" Accepted for Publication in "Tropical Animal Health and Production"

Note: This result declaration is a notice only. Errors and omissions, if any, are subject to subsequent rectification.

<u>C.C.</u> Controller of Examinations